The effect of the Proposed Share Buy-Back Mandate on the consolidated earnings of KNM
depends on the purchase price, the number of Purchased Shares and the effective funding cost
to the Company in implementing the Proposed Share Buy-Back Mandate.

2.4.5 Dividends

Barring any unforeseen circumstances, the Board does not expect, if the Proposed Share Buy-
Back Mandate were to be implemented in full, would materially affect any declaration or
recommendation of dividends by the Company. The actual dividend rate to be declared and paid
will depend on, amongst others, the actual results of the Group, its cash reserves, capital
commitment and future funding requirements.

2.4.6 Shareholdings of Directors and Substantial Shareholders

The effect of the full implementation of the Proposed Share Buy-Back Mandate on the
shareholdings of Directors and Substantial Shareholders are set out as follows:

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back Mandate

(excluding the Treasury Shares held
as at 31 March 2017)

After the Proposed Share Buy-Back Mandate
(assuming 10% of the share capital of
KNM were purchased and cancelled)

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
Directors No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %
Dato’ Ab Halim bin Mohyiddin 2,452,500 0.11 - - 2,452,500 0.13 - -
Ir Lee Swee Eng 37,408,838 1.75 414,674,859a 19.44 37,408,838 1.93 414,674,859a 21.37
Dato’ Dr Khalid bin Ngah - - - - - - - -
Dato’ Sri Adnan bin Wan Mamat - - - - - - - -
Soh Yoke Yan - - 120,000e 0.01 - - 120,000e 0.01
Gan Siew Liat 9,045,000 0.42 414,674,859b 19.44 9,045,000 0.47 414,674,859b 21.37
Chew Fook Sin 5,173,140 0.24 22,448,058c 1.05 5,173,140 0.27 22,448,058c 1.16

Substantial Shareholders

Before the Proposed Share Buy-Back Mandate
(excluding the Treasury Shares held

as at 31 March 2017)

After the Proposed Share Buy-Back Mandate
(assuming 10% of the share capital of
KNM were purchased and cancelled)

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Inter Merger Sdn Bhd 247,287,551 11.59 70,000,000d 3.28 247,287,551 12.74 70,000,000d 3.61
Ir Lee Swee Eng 37,408,838 1.75 414,674,859a 19.44 37,408,838 1.93 414,674,859a 21.37
Gan Siew Liat 9,045,000 0.42 414,674,859b 19.44 9,045,000 0.47 414,674,859b 21.37

Notes:-
a Deemed interested by virtue of his indirect interest in Inter Merger Sdn Bhd (“IMSB”), direct interest in Tegas

Klasik Sdn Bhd (“TKSB”), direct interest in Aveda Assets Capital Inc. (“Aveda”) and interest of his children in
KNM.

b Deemed interested by virtue of her indirect interest in IMSB, interest of her spouse in TKSB and Aveda, and
interest of her children in KNM.

c Deemed interested by virtue of his direct interest in TKSB, and interest of his spouse and children in KNM.
d Deemed interested by virtue of IMSB’s financing transaction with Credit Suisse International.